OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CONSTRUCTION RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGY GMBH	Name: BENJAMIN OBDYKE INCORPORATED
	Internal Address:
A + 185	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 400 BABYLON ROAD
Execution Date(s) OCTOBER 25, 2006	Officer Address. 400 BABTLON HOAD
✓ Assignment Merger	SUITE A
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: HORSHAM
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: PENNSYLVANIA
Government Interest Assignment	Otate. FEMINITERATION
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip; 18044
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,131,353 6,804,922
	-, ,,
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 2
Name: WILLIAM BAK	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 501 OFFICE CENTER DRIVE	Enclosed
SUITE 210	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: FT. WASHINGTON	8. Payment Information
State: PENNSYLVANIA ZIp: 19034	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 215-540-9216	b. Deposit Account Number <u>08-3040</u>
Fax Number: 215-540-5818 Email Address: WBAK@HOWSONANDHOWSON.COM	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature.	NOVEMBER 1, 2006 Date
WILLIAM BAK	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018463 FRAME: 0685

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration set forth in a PATENT AGREEMENT bearing even date herewith and incorporated by reference herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Construction Research & Technology GmbH (ASSIGNOR) hereby assigns unto Benjamin Obdyke Incorporated (ASSIGNEE) its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described and claimed in U.S. Patent No. 6,131,353 entitled "Composite Weather Barrier" issued October 17, 2000, U.S. Patent No. 6,804,922 B1 entitled "Integral Composite Building Material and Uses Therefor" issued on October 19, 2004, and pending unpublished U.S. Patent Application No. 10/143,485 filed May 10, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed by its duly-authorized signatories.

CONSTRUCTION RESEARCH& TECHNOLOGY GMBH

By: Christian Hemmerich Title: Managing Director

Date: October 25, 2006

By: Dr. Reinhard Kröner Title: General Manager

Date: October 25, 2006

PATENT

RECORDED: 11/01/2006

REEL: 018463 FRAME: 0686